

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/15/2014 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	IM 0903(103)152 (PCN 03VW)	Jackson, Jones	Ramp Detours and Median Crossovers
2.	P 016A(07)25, P 0044(171)51 (PCN 02A5, 039W)	Custer, Pennington	Scour Protection
3.	EM 0902(156)61 (PCN 01XA)	Pennington	Partial Surfacing, Landscaping, and Guardrail

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/15/2014
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0903(103)152
 Project Location: I90 - Crossovers at MRM 153.045 & 163.54 & Ramp Crossovers at Exits 163 & 192
 Desc of Construction: Ramp Detours and Median Crossovers

Bidder:
 Midland Contracting Inc

11/25/2014 Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
 Hills Materials Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$282,600.00	\$282,600.00	\$353,000.00	\$353,000.00
2	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	1.095	Mile	\$14,000.00	\$15,330.00	\$15,500.00	\$16,972.50
3	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$2.10	\$105.00	\$1.05	\$52.50
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	13,661.000	CuYd	\$4.50	\$61,474.50	\$12.50	\$170,762.50
6	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	565.800	MGal	\$17.00	\$9,618.60	\$38.00	\$21,500.40
7	120E9000	Pit Run Material	37,926.200	Ton	\$11.50	\$436,151.30	\$12.25	\$464,595.95
8	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$78,750.00	\$78,750.00
9	260E1010	Base Course	6,119.500	Ton	\$15.75	\$96,382.13	\$32.00	\$195,824.00
10	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	3,106.600	Ton	\$6.50	\$20,192.90	\$10.30	\$31,997.98
11	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granulæ	3,106.600	Ton	\$6.75	\$20,969.55	\$9.50	\$29,512.70
12	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$305.00	\$915.00
13	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	3.600	Ton	\$840.00	\$3,024.00	\$1,930.00	\$6,948.00
14	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	1.200	Ton	\$1,575.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,710.00	\$2,052.00
15	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	22.000	Ton	\$105.00	\$2,310.00	\$260.00	\$5,720.00
16	450E4749	15" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	468.000	Ft	\$13.00	\$6,084.00	\$13.25	\$6,201.00
17	450E4750	15" CMP, Install	468.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$7,020.00	\$19.60	\$9,172.80
18	450E5005	15" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$173.00	\$346.00
19	450E5006	15" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$190.00	\$380.00
20	450E5100	CMP Tee, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
21	450E5101	CMP Tee, Install	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$380.00	\$760.00
22	450E5402	15" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$44.00	\$176.00
23	450E5403	15" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$190.00	\$760.00
24	450E6119	15" Slotted CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	216.000	Ft	\$45.50	\$9,828.00	\$46.00	\$9,936.00
25	450E6120	15" Slotted CMP, Install	216.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$8,640.00	\$18.00	\$3,888.00
26	451E3115	15" Pipe Cap	2.000	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$190.00	\$380.00
27	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	20.600	CuYd	\$600.00	\$12,360.00	\$1,350.00	\$27,810.00
28	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	23.200	CuYd	\$600.00	\$13,920.00	\$375.00	\$8,700.00
29	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
30	629E9000	Crossover Closure	448.000	Ft	\$31.50	\$14,112.00	\$10.30	\$4,614.40
31	629E9010	Interim Crossover Closure	512.000	Ft	\$15.75	\$8,064.00	\$22.65	\$11,596.80
32	632E2000	4"x4" Amber Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	54.000	Each	\$21.00	\$1,134.00	\$21.65	\$1,169.10
33	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	24.000	Each	\$21.00	\$504.00	\$21.65	\$519.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/15/2014
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0903(103)152
 Project Location: I90 - Crossovers at MRM 153.045 & 163.54 & Ramp Crossovers at Exits 163 & 192
 Desc of Construction: Ramp Detours and Median Crossovers

Bidder:
 Midland Contracting Inc

11/25/2014 Page 2 of 4
Bidder:
 Hills Materials Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$2,355.00	\$23.55	\$2,355.00
35	634E0100	Traffic Control	3,766.000	Unit	\$2.10	\$7,908.60	\$4.40	\$16,570.40
36	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$38,750.00	\$38,750.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
37	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00
38	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	9,000.000	Ft	\$0.54	\$4,860.00	\$0.26	\$2,340.00
39	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$7,140.00	\$7,140.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00
40	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	300.000	Ft	\$6.30	\$1,890.00	\$6.20	\$1,860.00
41	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	75.000	Ft	\$5.25	\$393.75	\$2.05	\$153.75
42	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$10.50	\$2,100.00	\$7.70	\$1,540.00
43	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	15.000	CuYd	\$15.75	\$236.25	\$10.30	\$154.50
44	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$15.75	\$787.50	\$1.05	\$52.50
45	831E0210	Non-woven Geotextile Separator	16,380.000	SqYd	\$1.35	\$22,113.00	\$3.30	\$54,054.00
46	900E2030	Miscellaneous Work	1.000	Site	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
47	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	262.500	Ton	\$871.50	\$228,768.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	4,525.200	Ton	\$60.90	\$275,584.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	232.200	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$795.00	\$184,599.00
50	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	4,647.200	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.50	\$350,863.60
						\$1,675,156.51		\$2,152,955.98

Total Bid Amount

\$1,675,156.51

\$2,152,955.98

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/15/2014
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0903(103)152
 Project Location: I90 - Crossovers at MRM 153.045 & 163.54 & Ramp Crossovers at Exits 163 & 192
 Desc of Construction: Ramp Detours and Median Crossovers

Bidder:
 Quinn Construction Inc

11/25/2014

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	1.095	Mile	\$20,000.00	\$21,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	13,661.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$163,932.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	565.800	MGal	\$35.00	\$19,803.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	120E9000	Pit Run Material	37,926.200	Ton	\$22.00	\$834,376.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	260E1010	Base Course	6,119.500	Ton	\$29.00	\$177,465.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	3,106.600	Ton	\$12.00	\$37,279.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granulæ	3,106.600	Ton	\$14.00	\$43,492.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	3.600	Ton	\$750.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	1.200	Ton	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	22.000	Ton	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	450E4749	15" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	468.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$16,380.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	450E4750	15" CMP, Install	468.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$9,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	450E5005	15" CMP Elbow, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	450E5006	15" CMP Elbow, Install	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	450E5100	CMP Tee, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	450E5101	CMP Tee, Install	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	450E5402	15" CMP Safety End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	450E5403	15" CMP Safety End, Install	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	450E6119	15" Slotted CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	216.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$14,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	450E6120	15" Slotted CMP, Install	216.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$6,480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	451E3115	15" Pipe Cap	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	20.600	CuYd	\$1,100.00	\$22,660.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	23.200	CuYd	\$1,100.00	\$25,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	629E9000	Crossover Closure	448.000	Ft	\$28.00	\$12,544.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	629E9010	Interim Crossover Closure	512.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$7,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	632E2000	4"x4" Amber Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	54.000	Each	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	24.000	Each	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/15/2014
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0903(103)152
 Project Location: I90 - Crossovers at MRM 153.045 & 163.54 & Ramp Crossovers at Exits 163 & 192
 Desc of Construction: Ramp Detours and Median Crossovers

Bidder:
 Quinn Construction Inc

11/25/2014

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$2,355.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	634E0100	Traffic Control	3,766.000	Unit	\$1.50	\$5,649.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	9,000.000	Ft	\$0.90	\$8,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	300.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	75.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	15.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$105.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	831E0210	Non-woven Geotextile Separator	16,380.000	SqYd	\$2.25	\$36,855.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	900E2030	Miscellaneous Work	1.000	Site	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	262.500	Ton	\$880.00	\$231,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	4,525.200	Ton	\$63.00	\$285,087.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	232.200	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	4,647.200	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$2,418,659.10		

Total Bid Amount

\$2,418,659.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/15/2014
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 016A(07)25, P 0044(171)51
 Project Location: US16A - 1.8 miles East & 2.0 miles East of SD89N; SD44 - 2.2 miles East of the Jct of US16B Over a Creek
 Desc of Construction: Scour Protection

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

11/25/2014 Page 1 of 2
Bidder:
 Quinn Construction Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$39,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	110E0600	Remove Fence	115.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$632.50	\$4.00	\$460.00
3	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	33.000	Ton	\$360.00	\$11,880.00	\$220.00	\$7,260.00
5	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	12.000	CuYd	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
6	634E0010	Flagging	300.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$7,065.00	\$23.55	\$7,065.00
7	634E0100	Traffic Control	561.000	Unit	\$5.50	\$3,085.50	\$6.00	\$3,366.00
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
10	700E0410	Class D Riprap	5,058.700	Ton	\$56.50	\$285,816.55	\$64.00	\$323,756.80
11	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	81.000	Lb	\$32.00	\$2,592.00	\$30.00	\$2,430.00
12	732E0100	Mulching	0.300	Ton	\$3,200.00	\$960.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,050.00
13	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	3.000	Each	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
14	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	2,982.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$8,946.00	\$2.00	\$5,964.00
						\$428,227.55		\$438,401.80

Total Bid Amount

\$428,227.55

\$438,401.80

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/15/2014
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 016A(07)25, P 0044(171)51
 Project Location: US16A - 1.8 miles East & 2.0 miles East of SD89N; SD44 - 2.2 miles East of the Jct of US16B Over a Creek
 Desc of Construction: Scour Protection

Bidder:
 Zandstra Construction
 Incorporated

11/25/2014 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 Mainline Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$52,900.00	\$52,900.00
2	110E0600	Remove Fence	115.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	\$7.00	\$805.00
3	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
4	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	33.000	Ton	\$390.00	\$12,870.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00
5	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	12.000	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$430.00	\$5,160.00
6	634E0010	Flagging	300.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$7,065.00	\$23.55	\$7,065.00
7	634E0100	Traffic Control	561.000	Unit	\$6.00	\$3,366.00	\$6.25	\$3,506.25
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
9	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
10	700E0410	Class D Riprap	5,058.700	Ton	\$60.00	\$303,522.00	\$59.50	\$300,992.65
11	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	81.000	Lb	\$33.00	\$2,673.00	\$38.00	\$3,078.00
12	732E0100	Mulching	0.300	Ton	\$3,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,140.00
13	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	3.000	Each	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
14	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	2,982.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$14,910.00	\$4.10	\$12,226.20
						\$449,181.00		\$449,973.10

Total Bid Amount

\$449,181.00

\$449,973.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/15/2014
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: EM 0902(156)61
 Project Location: I90 at Exit 61
 Desc of Construction: Partial Surfacing, Landscaping, and Guardrail
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 BX Civil & Construction

11/25/2014 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Mainline Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$43,800.00	\$43,800.00
2	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.044	Mile	\$80,000.00	\$3,520.00	\$113,000.00	\$4,972.00
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	72.000	Ft	\$8.50	\$612.00	\$19.00	\$1,368.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	69.600	SqYd	\$23.00	\$1,600.80	\$38.00	\$2,644.80
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
6	110E5110	Salvage Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	29.000	CuYd	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00
8	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
9	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	260E1010	Base Course	22.800	Ton	\$39.00	\$889.20	\$120.00	\$2,736.00
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	19.200	Ton	\$475.00	\$9,120.00	\$515.00	\$9,888.00
12	451E0114	14" Steel Encasement Pipe	100.000	Ft	\$430.00	\$43,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00
13	451E0656	6" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	582.000	Ft	\$65.00	\$37,830.00	\$52.00	\$30,264.00
14	451E0808	2" Copper Pipe	4.000	Ft	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$185.00	\$740.00
15	451E2207	6"x6" Pipe Tee	1.000	Each	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00
16	451E2413	8"x6" Pipe Reducer	1.000	Each	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$775.00	\$775.00
17	451E2808	2" Corporation Stop with Tapping Saddle	2.000	Each	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
18	451E2908	2" Curb Stop with Box	2.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$910.00	\$1,820.00
19	451E3006	6" Pipe Bend	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
20	451E4206	6" Gate Valve with Box	1.000	Each	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
21	451E4585	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve & Box	2.000	Each	\$7,050.00	\$14,100.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
22	451E6105	Connect To Existing Water Main	3.000	Each	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
23	451E7400	Corrosion Protection	1.000	LS	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	460E0100	Class A45 Concrete, Miscellaneous	24.800	CuYd	\$1,250.00	\$31,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$29,760.00
25	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	4.000	Each	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
26	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	3,771.000	Lb	\$3.25	\$12,255.75	\$4.35	\$16,403.85
27	628E1200	Haul Movable Concrete Barrier	18.000	Each	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
28	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \	25.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00
29	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	125.000	Ft	\$26.00	\$3,250.00	\$28.00	\$3,500.00
30	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
31	634E0010	Flagging	500.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$11,775.00	\$23.55	\$11,775.00
32	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,049.000	Unit	\$1.00	\$1,049.00	\$1.20	\$1,258.80
33	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 10/15/2014
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: EM 0902(156)61
 Project Location: I90 at Exit 61
 Desc of Construction: Partial Surfacing, Landscaping, and Guardrail
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 BX Civil & Construction

11/25/2014 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 Mainline Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Moun	20.000	Each	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$14.25	\$285.00
35	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	93.000	Each	\$130.00	\$12,090.00	\$120.00	\$11,160.00
36	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
37	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Mo	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
38	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Me:	2.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
39	635E5922	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	8.000	Each	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
40	635E5930	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	8.000	Each	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
41	650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	40.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
42	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	25.000	Lb	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
43	731E0100	Fertilizing	2,786.000	Lb	\$0.60	\$1,671.60	\$0.85	\$2,368.10
44	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	4,170.000	Lb	\$1.00	\$4,170.00	\$1.50	\$6,255.00
45	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
46	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
47	735E0110	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	541.000	Each	\$25.00	\$13,525.00	\$38.00	\$20,558.00
48	735E1210	2 Gallon Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	55.000	Each	\$49.00	\$2,695.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00
49	735E1520	2 Gallon Coniferous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	52.000	Each	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$65.00	\$3,380.00
50	900E5149	Landscaping Rock	33.000	CuYd	\$105.00	\$3,465.00	\$140.00	\$4,620.00
51	900E5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	297.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$594.00	\$0.75	\$222.75
52	900E5430	Irrigation System	1.000	LS	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
						\$448,493.35		\$454,254.30

Total Bid Amount

\$448,493.35

\$454,254.30